
Type of Beds
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Table 10. County‐Level Bed Utilization by Type of Beds, 2016

Medical/Surgical

199 36,905 8,063 4.6 50.81 101.1Hawaii County

1,247 309,735 50,827 6.1 68.05 848.6Honolulu County

73 14,817 3,317 4.5 55.61 40.6Kauai County

165 42,231 5,431 7.8 70.12 115.7Maui County

Medical/Surgical Total 1,684 403,688 67,638 6.0 65.68 1,106.0

Critical Care

24 5,231 1,878 2.8 59.71 14.3Hawaii County

205 44,090 7,981 5.5 58.92 120.8Honolulu County

9 1,890 644 2.9 57.53 5.2Kauai County

29 7,406 1,751 4.2 69.97 20.3Maui County

Critical Care Total 267 58,617 12,254 4.8 60.15 160.6

Obstetric

32 4,769 2,237 2.1 40.83 13.1Hawaii County

121 30,946 10,782 2.9 70.07 84.8Honolulu County

10 1,835 774 2.4 50.27 5.0Kauai County

24 3,415 1,730 2.0 38.98 9.4Maui County

Obstetric Total 187 40,965 15,523 2.6 60.02 112.2

Pediatric

80 43,814 8,784 5.0 150.05 120.0Honolulu County

Pediatric Total 80 43,814 8,784 5.0 150.05 120.0
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Neonatal ICU

64 15,849 635 25.0 67.85 43.4Honolulu County

Neonatal ICU Total 64 15,849 635 25.0 67.85 43.4

Psychiatric (Psych)

31 4,699 742 6.3 41.53 12.9Hawaii County

102 27,090 3,927 6.9 72.76 74.2Honolulu County

9 1,205 176 6.8 36.68 3.3Kauai County

11 2,499 525 4.8 62.24 6.8Maui County

Psychiatric (Psych) Total 153 35,493 5,370 6.6 63.56 97.2

Acute/SNF Swing

22 4,082 194 21.0 50.83 11.2Hawaii County

15 4,120 164 25.1 75.25 11.3Honolulu County

10 1,218 117 10.4 33.37 3.3Kauai County

13 656 34 19.3 13.83 1.8Maui County

Acute/SNF Swing Total 60 10,076 509 19.8 46.01 27.6

Skilled Nursing (SNF)

7 1,207 27 44.7 47.24 3.3Hawaii County

68 18,243 852 21.4 73.50 50.0Honolulu County

Skilled Nursing (SNF) Total 75 19,450 879 22.1 71.05 53.3

Intermediate Care (ICF)

147 52,406 222 236.1 97.67 143.6Honolulu County

Intermediate Care (ICF) Total 147 52,406 222 236.1 97.67 143.6
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SNF/ICF

877 241,682 1,353 178.6 75.50 662.1Hawaii County

2,511 785,948 6,339 124.0 85.75 2,153.3Honolulu County

333 106,190 408 260.3 87.37 290.9Kauai County

459 144,055 481 299.5 85.99 394.7Maui County

SNF/ICF Total 4,180 1,277,875 8,581 148.9 83.76 3,501.0

Psychiatric (Spec.)

290 100,023 759 131.8 94.50 274.0Honolulu County

Psychiatric (Spec.) Total 290 100,023 759 131.8 94.50 274.0

Tuberculosis (TB)

9 101 2 50.5 3.07 0.3Honolulu County

Tuberculosis (TB) Total 9 101 2 50.5 3.07 0.3

SNF/ICF ID

9 2,915 0 88.74 8.0Maui County

SNF/ICF ID Total 9 2,915 0 88.74 8.0

Hansen's Disease

14 1,841 81 22.7 36.03 5.0Honolulu County

5 445 8 55.6 24.38 1.2Maui County

Hansen's Disease Total 19 2,286 89 25.7 32.96 6.3

Rehabilitation

68 22,409 1,870 12.0 90.29 61.4Honolulu County

Rehabilitation Total 68 22,409 1,870 12.0 90.29 61.4
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Children's Orthopedic

24 1,064 159 6.7 12.15 2.9Honolulu County

Children's Orthopedic Total 24 1,064 159 6.7 12.15 2.9

Other: STF

24 5,863 357 16.4 66.93 16.1Hawaii County

543 147,486 3,763 39.2 74.41 404.1Honolulu County

56 14,775 901 16.4 72.28 40.5Maui County

Other: STF Total 623 168,124 5,021 33.5 73.93 460.6

Note: 
(1) A blank cell (   ) indicates data not available. 
(2) Some facilities did not reported in time for this publication. Therefore, the totals are calculated based on 
available data only.
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